LouisiaAnNA

POWER & LIGHT

10055 82091!

ADOCK 05000382
PDR




\ AR OPERATIONS
STAFF

PLANT OPERAT 10N
STAFF
STARTUP
MAINTENANCE
OPERATIONS
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
HEALTH PHYSICS
QUALITY CONTROL

TOTAL

DR --o
STAFF
CONSTRUCTION ENGRG.
OPERATIONAL ENGRG.
TECHNICAL SERVICES
ONSITE SAFETY REVIEW
LICENSING

TOTAL
RAININ
STAFF
QUALITY ASSURANCE
STAFF

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
STAFF

TOTALS

APPROVED
_STAFF

11
23
76
67
47
27

259

12

26
15

13
77

12

32

60

440

T

PERSONNEL
HIRED AS

OF_9/15/82

~no

10
16
€5
€3
38
19

-

218

10
21
11

12

——

60

10

U1
o0

369

Attachment 1



A N OF VITAL PERSONNEL ATTACHMENT 2

COMMITTED HIRED AS OF PROSPECTIVE
PLANT STAFF 4/20/81 )/15/82 CANDIDATES

-

OPERATIONS SUPT,

ASST. PLANT MGR., 0 & M

PLANT ENG. DEPT. SUPV.

GENERAL SUPPORT SUPT.

NUCLEAR OPERATIONS SUPV.

NUCLEAR AUXILIARY OPERATOR
(COLD LICENSE)

NUCLEAR AUXILIARY OPERATOR
(HOT LICENSE)

PLANT UTILITY ENG.

STA ENGINEERING SUPV,

PLANT ASSOC. II/I ENG.

O = = b

b
o

F PPOR

ONSITE SAFETY REVIEW
ENG. SUPV.
ONSITE SAFETY
REVIEW ENG.
OFFSITE TRAINING SUPV.
NUCLEAR TRAINING DIR.

N AN

TECHNICAL ADVISOR TO VICE
PRES. NUCLEAR OPERATIONS
TECHNICAL ADVISOR TO
PLANT MANAGER




