

142 DELARONDE STREET
P. D. BOX 6008 • NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70174 • (504) 366-2345

September 15, 1982

L. V. MAURIN Vice President Nuclear Operations

W3V82-0237

Ms. Suzanne Black Licensing Project Manager United States Nuclear Reg Latory Commission Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, D. C. 25555

SUBJECT: Waterford 3 SES Docket # 50-382

Recruiting and Upgrading of Total Corporate Capability

Dear Ms. Black:

In its meeting of August 6, 1981 with the ACRS, Louisiana Power & Light Company stated its intention to provide Dr. Hanauer with a monthly report of LP&L's activities relating to recruiting and upgrading of total corporate capability. This is the thirteenth such report.

In July, Attachment 2 showed all key positions being filled. During August the Ass't Plant Manager, 0 & M resigned. We failed to explain this in our August update. At the present time an extensive recruiting effort is underway to fill this position. As can be seen in the September update, three (3) candidates are being considered.

The staffing status of the Nuclear Organization as of September 15, 1982 is provided in Attachment 1.

Attachment 2 to this report provides a status of the staffing commitments we made in our April 20, 1981 letter to the NRC.

Yours very truly,

L. V. Maurin by CAWles

LVM/gc

Attachments

cc: Mr. H. L. Thompson, Jr.

Mr. L. Constable

Mr. W. M. Stevenson

Mr. E. L. Blake

Rool

209210055 820915 DR ADOCK 05000382 PDR

## NUCLEAR OPERATIONS STAFFING

	APPROVED	PERSONNEL HIRED AS	
	STAFF	0F_9/15/82	
NUCLEAR OPERATIONS			
STAFF	2	2	
PLANT OPERATIONS			
STAFF	11	10	
STARTUP	23	16	
MAINTENANCE	76	65	
OPERATIONS	67	63	
TECHNICAL SUPPORT	47	38	
HEALTH PHYSICS	27	19	
QUALITY CONTROL	6_	5	
TOTAL	259	218	
PROJECT SUPPORT			
STAFF	2	2	
CONSTRUCTION ENGRG.	12	10	
OPERATIONAL ENGRG.	26	21	
TECHNICAL SERVICES	15	11	
ONSITE SAFETY REVIEW	9	4	
LICENSING	13	12	
TOTAL	77	60	
TRAINING			
STAFF	12	10	
QUALITY ASSURANCE			
STAFF	32	23	
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES			
STAFF	60	58	
TOTALS	440	369	

	COMMITTED	HIRED AS OF	PROSPECTIVE
PLANT STAFF		9/15/82	
OPERATIONS SUPT.	1	1	
ASST. PLANT MGR., 0 & M	1	0	3
PLANT ENG. DEPT. SUPV.	1	1	
GENERAL SUPPORT SUPT.	1	1	
NUCLEAR OPERATIONS SUPV.	6	6	
NUCLEAR AUXILIARY OPERATOR			
(COLD LICENSE)	10	10	
NUCLEAR AUXILIARY OPERATOR			
(HOT LICENSE)	10	10	
PLANT UTILITY ENG.	3	3	
STA ENGINEERING SUPV.	1	1	
PLANT ASSOC. II/I ENG.	5	5	
OFFSITE SUPPORT			
ONSITE SAFETY REVIEW			
ENG. SUPV.	1	1	
ONSITE SAFETY			
REVIEW ENG.	1	1	
OFFSITE TRAINING SUPV.	1	1	
NUCLEAR TRAINING DIR.	1	1	
CONSULTANTS			
TECHNICAL ADVISOR TO VICE			
PRES. NUCLEAR OPERATIONS	1	1	
TECHNICAL ADVISOR TO			
PLANT MANAGER	_1_	1	
TOTALS	45	44	